05-11-1999

Form PTO-1595

Docket No. 1935-00048

:partment	οf	Commerce
and Trade	יבמינ	rk-office

6.12.6	and trademark of trace			
RECORDATION FORM COVER	$\mathbf{I} \hookrightarrow \mathcal{I}$			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.				
Please record the attached original document	s or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
STIG BAKKE	party (les):			
	TRANSOCEAN ASA			
	P.O. Box 65			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	N-4056 Tananger, NORWAY			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
Execution Date: August 11, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the Application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/125,132				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	5. Total number of applications and			
correspondence concerning document	patents involved:1			
-h13 h13-3				
· ·	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00 [x] Enclosed			
Daniel D. Fetterley	[] Authorized to charge to deposit			
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP				
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	B. Deposit account number: 01.2000			
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page			
	if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct				
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
11/11 V Q +				
William K. Baxter Nulla N	April 29, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Signature	/ Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

05/10/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000244 09125/32

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT **REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0779**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, th	he undersigned (hereinafter As	ssignor) has made an
invention entitled b	Hydraulically releasable coupl	ling
inventeron energies	(Title of Inven-	tion)
,U.S.	for which Appln. No. 09/125,132 filed 8/11/9 Letters Patent of the United	the undersigned is about to 8 States of America, and which
	hed hereto, in a patent applic	
	•	-
_	he same date as shown by their	r respective signatures
below;		
WHEREAS,	TRANSOCEAN ASA (Name of Assign	nee)
(horainaftar Assisna	e), a corporation duly organiz	
`		-
l of Norway (State	or Country)	g its principal office
and place of busines	s at <u>P.O. Box 65, N-4056 TAN</u>	
		(Address)
	is desire	ous of acquiring an interest
therein;		
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of One	Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt and s	sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged,	the above-said Assignor by th	nese presents does sell,
assign and transfer	unto the said Assignee, its su	accessors, assigns, and legal
representatives, the	e full and exclusive right, tit	tle and interest to the said
invention in the Uni	ted States of America, as desc	cribed in the aforesaid
application, and the	Commissioner of Patents and T	Trademarks is hereby
authorized and reque	ested to issue said Letters Pat	tent to said Assignee, for
i j interest as Assi	gnee, its successors, assigns,	, and legal representatives.
Stig Bakke Typed Name (First in	nventor) Signature	11 August 1998 Date
Eivind Håmsø	quel Himso	11 August 1998
Typed Name (Witness)		Date
PER GUNNAR VIGRE		11.08.98
Typed Name (Witness)	Signature	Date
Tyrad Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date DATENT

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0780